Therefore, it has not been possible to independently verify any of the financial information
relating to Gulf used in this document, for providing pro forma financial information.

41770683v17 | Prospectus – Metro Mining Limited 23

The pro forma financial information presented in this section should also be read in
conjunction with the risks set out in the section titled ‘Risk factors’ in the Prospectus,

other information contained in this Prospectus and the accounting policies of Metro

and Gulf as disclosed in their consolidated annual reports for the financial year ended
30 June 2016.

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position of the Merged Group as at 30 June 2016 is set out

below.

Metro Mining
Limited

Consolidated
Entity

30 June 2016
$ (prior to

adjustments)

Gulf Alumina
Limited

Consolidated
Entity

30 June 2016
$ (prior to

adjustments)

Combined
Company
Pro Forma

* after
adjustment

$ (with 51%
of Gulf)

Combined
Company
Pro Forma

* after
adjustment

$ (with 100% of
Gulf)

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,684,309 317,650 10,177,754 10,177,754

Trade and other receivables 361,205 90,117 451,322 451,322

Other assets 6,161 39,306 45,467 45,467

Total current assets 3,051,675 447,073 10,674,543 10,674,543

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 10,344 187,030 197,374 197,374

Available for sale investments 3,975,733 - - -

Exploration and evaluation assets 10,586,825 11,567,209 65,023,072 65,023,072

Other assets 7,560 757,700 765,260 765,260

Total non-current assets 14,580,462 12,511,939 65,985,706 65,985,706

Total assets 17,632,137 12,959,012 76,660,249 76,660,249

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,115,388 656,033 4,734,819 6,254,103

Employee benefits 85,848 - 85,848 85,848

Interest bearing liabilities - 364,833 16,894,195 43,290,951

Total current liabilities 1,201,236 1,020,866 21,714,862 49,630,902

Total liabilities 1,201,236 1,020,866 21,714,862 49,630,902

41770683v17 | Prospectus – Metro Mining Limited 24

Net assets 16,430,901 11,938,146 54,945,387  27,029,347

Equity

Contributed equity 56,105,993 10,342,766 64,488,289 64,488,289

Reserves 3,734,767 494,396 3,734,767 3,734,767

Accumulated profit (losses) (43,409,859) 1,100,984 (39,674,425) (41,193,709)

Non-controlling interests -- - 26,396,756 -